
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035535-2025 

Tender

Digital, Data & Technology Strategy

The Corporation of Trinity House of Deptford Strond

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055480 

Published 26 June 2025, 4:53pm

Scope 

Description

The high-level objective of the requirement is to develop a DDT strategy in conjunction with
the Executive Leadership and Senior Management Teams for presentation to, and sign-off by,
the Lighthouse Board on 27 November 2025. The DDT strategy will need to define how the
digital, data and technology elements of the of the Lighting the Way to 2035 strategy will be
delivered, including insights into proven options for delivery.

Further details of the requirement can be found within the procurement documents.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems-or-
technology-strategic-review-and-planning-services./8277S99FYB

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/8277S99FYB

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035535-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035535-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems-or-technology-strategic-review-and-planning-services./8277S99FYB
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems-or-technology-strategic-review-and-planning-services./8277S99FYB
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/8277S99FYB


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£60,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 December 2025

Possible extension to 31 December 2026

1 year, 5 months

Description of possible extension:

Contract may be extended in terms of time and/or cost if agreeable to Trinity House and the
appointed supplier. Any contract extensions will be compliant to the Procurement Act.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72222000 - Information systems or technology strategic review and planning
services

72222100 - Information systems or technology strategic review services

72223000 - Information technology requirements review services



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/delta/buyers/tenders/viewTenderStatus.html?id=961371883#

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/buyers/tenders/viewTenderStatus.html?id=961371883#
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/buyers/tenders/viewTenderStatus.html?id=961371883#


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Technical Quality 55%
Criterion 3 Commercial Cost 35%
Criterion 2 Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The Corporation of Trinity House of Deptford Strond

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWM-8968-LPJY

Tower Hill

London



Page 5 to 5

EC3N 4DH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Head of Procurement and Contract Management

Telephone: 01255245000

Email: etender@trinityhouse.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:etender@trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The Corporation of Trinity House of Deptford Strond


		2025-06-28T02:41:18+0100
	TCPDF




